# OP \$90.00 76370976

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero Accessories, LLC		04/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcor, LLC
Street Address:	1240 Springwood Church Road
City:	Gibsonville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76370976	ALCOR
Serial Number:	76352011	ALCOR INCORPORATED
Serial Number:	75377667	ALCOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ip@williamsmullen.com **Correspondent Name:** Richard T. Matthews

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073327.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacquelyn D. Knapp
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelyn D. Knapp/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment from Aero Accessories to Alcor#page1.tif source=Assignment from Aero Accessories to Alcor#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0228

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement") is made this  $f^{*}$  day of  $f^{*}$  day of  $f^{*}$  and  $f^{*}$  day of  $f^{*}$  day of  $f^{*}$  day of  $f^{*}$  and  $f^{*}$  day of  $f^{*}$  day of

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth hereto on <u>Schedule A</u>, including any common law trademark rights therefor ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and to the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, for the United States and foreign countries, said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past or present infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assignee or other legal representatives.

The Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed on this 17th day of Alle , 2019.

Assignor:

Aero Accessories, LLC

Name: MICHAEL R ALLON

Title: MANACHT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0229

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALCOR	76370976	2662940	12/17/2002
ALCOR INCORPORATED (and design)	76352011	2615334	09/03/2002
ALCOR	75377667	2247300	05/25/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0230

**RECORDED: 04/18/2019**